




Part Number Part Discontinued 
per PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number Alias Part Number(s) Substitute Part 

Number
Substitute Alias 
Part Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

DT04-08PA-
L012

NO

DT04-08PB NO
DT04-08PB-
CE01 NO

DT04-08PB-
E003 NO

DT04-08PC NO
DT04-08PC-
CE01 NO

DT04-12PA NO
DT04-12PA-
B016 NO

DT04-12PA-
BE02 NO

DT04-12PA-
BE03 NO "9-1899838-2"

DT04-12PA-
BE04 NO

DT04-12PA-
C015 NO

DT04-12PA-
CE01 NO

DT04-12PA-
CE02 NO "ZPF000000000146116"

DT04-12PA-
CE03 NO

DT04-12PA-
CE08 NO

DT04-12PA-
E003 NO

DT04-12PA-
E005 NO

DT04-12PA-
LE01 NO

DT04-12PA-
LE10 NO

DT04-12PA-
P016 NO

DT04-12PA-
P021 NO

DT04-12PA-
P027 NO

DT04-12PA-
P031 NO

DT04-12PA-
P075 NO

DT04-12PB NO
DT04-12PB-
B016 NO

DT04-12PB-
BE02 NO

DT04-12PB-
C015 NO

DT04-12PB-
CE01 NO

DT04-12PB-
CE07 NO

DT04-12PC NO
DT04-12PD-
B016 NO

DT04-4P NO
DT04-4P-
C015 NO

DT04-4P-
CE01 NO

NO



Part Number Part Discontinued 
per PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number Alias Part Number(s) Substitute Part 

Number
Substitute Alias 
Part Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

DT04-4P-
CE02
DT04-4P-
CE03 NO

DT04-4P-
CE04 NO "820E-37521", "4004200319"

DT04-4P-
CE09 NO

DT04-4P-
CL03 NO

DT04-4P-
E004 NO

DT04-4P-
E005 NO

DT04-4P-
E008 NO

DT04-4P-
L012 NO

DT04-4P-
LE11 NO

DT04-6P NO
DT04-6P-
C015 NO

DT04-6P-
CE01 NO

DT04-6P-
CE02 NO

DT04-6P-
CE03 NO

DT04-6P-
CE09 NO

DT04-6P-
CL06 NO

DT04-6P-
E004 NO

DT04-6P-
E005 NO

DT04-6P-
EP14 NO "ZPF000000000141316"

DT06-08SA NO
DT06-08SA-
C015 NO

DT06-08SA-
CE01 NO

DT06-08SA-
CE05 NO

DT06-08SA-
CE10 NO

DT06-08SA-
CE11 NO

DT06-08SA-
CE13 NO

DT06-08SA-
E003 NO

DT06-08SA-
E008 NO

DT06-08SA-
P012 NO

DT06-08SB NO
DT06-08SB-
C015 NO

DT06-08SB-
CE06 NO

DT06-08SB-
P012 NO

DT06-08SC-
P012 NO



Part Number Part Discontinued 
per PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number Alias Part Number(s) Substitute Part 

Number
Substitute Alias 
Part Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

DT06-12SA NO
DT06-12SA-
B016 NO

DT06-12SA-
C015 NO

DT06-12SA-
C017 NO

DT06-12SA-
CE01 NO

DT06-12SA-
CE02 NO

DT06-12SA-
CE05 NO

DT06-12SA-
CE06 NO

DT06-12SA-
CE10 NO "ZPF000000000146119"

DT06-12SA-
CE11 NO

DT06-12SA-
E003 NO

DT06-12SA-
EP06 NO

DT06-12SA-
EP07 NO "ZPF000000000141219"

DT06-12SA-
EP08 NO

DT06-12SA-
EP20 NO

DT06-12SA-
P012 NO

DT06-12SB NO
DT06-12SB-
B016 NO

DT06-12SB-
C015 NO "ZPF000000000130692"

DT06-12SB-
CE01 NO

DT06-12SB-
CE05 NO

DT06-12SB-
CE06 NO

DT06-12SB-
E003 NO

DT06-12SB-
EP06 NO

DT06-12SB-
P012 NO

DT06-12SC NO
DT06-12SC-
CE05 NO

DT06-12SC-
EP06 NO

DT06-12SC-
P012 NO

DT06-12SD NO
DT06-12SD-
CE06 NO

DT06-12SD-
EP06 NO

DT06-12SD-
P012 NO

DT06-4S NO "2-1899779-3", "EH7682-000", "DE-
DT06-4S", "8202606747"

DT06-4S-
C015 NO

NO



Part Number Part Discontinued 
per PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number Alias Part Number(s) Substitute Part 

Number
Substitute Alias 
Part Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

DT06-4S-
C017
DT06-4S-
CE01 NO

DT06-4S-
CE02 NO

DT06-4S-
CE05 NO

DT06-4S-
CE06 NO

DT06-4S-
E003 NO

DT06-4S-
E004 NO

DT06-4S-
E008 NO

DT06-4S-
EP06 NO

DT06-4S-
EP11 NO

DT06-4S-
P012 NO

DT06-6S NO "6-1899776-2"
DT06-6S-
C015 NO

DT06-6S-
CE01 NO

DT06-6S-
CE02 NO

DT06-6S-
CE05 NO

DT06-6S-
CE06 NO

DT06-6S-
E003 NO

DT06-6S-
E004 NO

DT06-6S-
E008 NO

DT06-6S-
EP04 NO

DT06-6S-
EP06 NO

DT06-6S-
EP11 NO

DT06-6S-
P012 NO "ZPF000000000141218"

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued 
per PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number Alias Part Number(s) Substitute Part 

Number
Substitute Alias 
Part Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

DT04-08PA NO "6-1899776-1"
DT04-08PA-
CE01 NO

DT04-08PA-
CE03 NO

DT04-08PA-
CL03 NO

DT04-08PA-
E005 NO

DT04-08PA-
E008 NO



Part 
Number

Part Discontinued 
per PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number Alias Part Number(s) Substitute Part 

Number
Substitute Alias 
Part Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

DT04-08PA-
L012

NO

DT04-08PB NO
DT04-08PB-
CE01 NO

DT04-08PB-
E003 NO

DT04-08PC NO
DT04-08PC-
CE01 NO

DT04-12PA NO
DT04-12PA-
B016 NO

DT04-12PA-
BE03 NO "9-1899838-2"

DT04-12PA-
BE04 NO

DT04-12PA-
C015 NO

DT04-12PA-
CE01 NO

DT04-12PA-
CE02 NO "ZPF000000000146116"

DT04-12PA-
CE08 NO

DT04-12PA-
E003 NO

DT04-12PA-
E005 NO

DT04-12PA-
LE01 NO

DT04-12PA-
LE10 NO

DT04-12PA-
P021 NO

DT04-12PA-
P075 NO

DT04-12PB NO
DT04-12PB-
B016 NO

DT04-12PB-
BE02 NO

DT04-12PB-
C015 NO

DT04-12PB-
CE01 NO

DT04-12PB-
CE07 NO

DT04-12PC NO
DT04-
12PD-B016 NO

DT04-4P NO
DT04-4P-
C015 NO

DT04-4P-
CE01 NO

DT04-4P-
CE02 NO

DT04-4P-
CE03 NO

DT04-4P-
CE04 NO "820E-37521", "4004200319"

DT04-4P-
CE09 NO

DT04-4P-
CL03 NO

NO



Part 
Number

Part Discontinued 
per PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number Alias Part Number(s) Substitute Part 

Number
Substitute Alias 
Part Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

DT04-4P-
E004
DT04-4P-
E005 NO

DT04-4P-
E008 NO

DT04-4P-
L012 NO

DT04-4P-
LE11 NO

DT04-6P NO
DT04-6P-
C015 NO

DT04-6P-
CE01 NO

DT04-6P-
CE02 NO

DT04-6P-
CE03 NO

DT04-6P-
CE09 NO

DT04-6P-
CL06 NO

DT04-6P-
E004 NO

DT04-6P-
E005 NO

DT04-6P-
EP14 NO "ZPF000000000141316"

DT06-08SA NO
DT06-08SA-
C015 NO

DT06-08SA-
CE01 NO

DT06-08SA-
CE05 NO

DT06-08SA-
CE10 NO

DT06-08SA-
CE11 NO

DT06-08SA-
CE13 NO

DT06-08SA-
E003 NO

DT06-08SA-
E008 NO

DT06-08SA-
P012 NO

DT06-08SB NO
DT06-08SB-
C015 NO

DT06-08SB-
CE06 NO

DT06-08SB-
P012 NO

DT06-08SC-
P012 NO

DT06-12SA NO
DT06-12SA-
B016 NO

DT06-12SA-
C015 NO

DT06-12SA-
C017 NO

DT06-12SA-
CE01 NO

NO



Part 
Number

Part Discontinued 
per PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number Alias Part Number(s) Substitute Part 

Number
Substitute Alias 
Part Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

DT06-12SA-
CE02
DT06-12SA-
CE05 NO

DT06-12SA-
CE06 NO

DT06-12SA-
CE10 NO "ZPF000000000146119"

DT06-12SA-
CE11 NO

DT06-12SA-
E003 NO

DT06-12SA-
EP06 NO

DT06-12SA-
EP07 NO "ZPF000000000141219"

DT06-12SA-
EP20 NO

DT06-12SA-
P012 NO

DT06-12SB NO
DT06-12SB-
B016 NO

DT06-12SB-
C015 NO "ZPF000000000130692"

DT06-12SB-
CE01 NO

DT06-12SB-
CE05 NO

DT06-12SB-
CE06 NO

DT06-12SB-
E003 NO

DT06-12SB-
EP06 NO

DT06-12SB-
P012 NO

DT06-12SC NO
DT06-12SC-
CE05 NO

DT06-12SC-
EP06 NO

DT06-12SC-
P012 NO

DT06-12SD NO
DT06-12SD-
CE06 NO

DT06-12SD-
EP06 NO

DT06-12SD-
P012 NO

DT06-4S NO "2-1899779-3", "EH7682-000", "DE-
DT06-4S", "8202606747"

DT06-4S-
C015 NO

DT06-4S-
C017 NO

DT06-4S-
CE01 NO

DT06-4S-
CE02 NO

DT06-4S-
CE05 NO

DT06-4S-
CE06 NO

DT06-4S-
E003 NO



Part 
Number

Part Discontinued 
per PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number Alias Part Number(s) Substitute Part 

Number
Substitute Alias 
Part Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

DT06-4S-
E004

NO

DT06-4S-
E008 NO

DT06-4S-
EP06 NO

DT06-4S-
EP11 NO

DT06-4S-
P012 NO

DT06-6S NO "6-1899776-2"
DT06-6S-
CE01 NO

DT06-6S-
CE02 NO

DT06-6S-
CE05 NO

DT06-6S-
CE06 NO

DT06-6S-
E003 NO

DT06-6S-
E004 NO

DT06-6S-
E008 NO

DT06-6S-
EP06 NO

DT06-6S-
EP11 NO

DT06-6S-
P012 NO "ZPF000000000141218"

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued 
per PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number Alias Part Number(s) Substitute Part 

Number
Substitute Alias 
Part Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

DT04-08PA NO "6-1899776-1"
DT04-
08PA-CE01 NO

DT04-
08PA-CE02 NO

DT04-
08PA-CE03 NO

DT04-
08PA-E005 NO

DT04-
08PA-E008 NO

DT04-
08PA-L012 NO

DT04-12PA NO
DT04-
12PA-BE02 NO

DT04-
12PA-BE03 NO "9-1899838-2"

DT04-
12PA-C015 NO

DT04-
12PA-CE02 NO "ZPF000000000146116"

DT04-
12PA-CE03 NO

DT04-
12PA-CE08 NO

NO



Part 
Number

Part Discontinued 
per PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number Alias Part Number(s) Substitute Part 

Number
Substitute Alias 
Part Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

DT04-
12PA-LE01
DT04-
12PA-LE10 NO

DT04-
12PA-P016 NO

DT04-
12PA-P027 NO

DT04-
12PA-P031 NO

DT04-4P NO
DT04-6P NO
DT04-6P-
C015 NO

DT04-6P-
CE03 NO

DT04-6P-
E004 NO

DT04-6P-
E005 NO

DT06-08SA NO
DT06-08SA-
C015 NO

DT06-08SA-
CE05 NO

DT06-08SA-
E008 NO

DT06-12SA NO
DT06-12SA-
B016 NO

DT06-12SA-
C015 NO

DT06-12SA-
CE01 NO

DT06-12SA-
CE05 NO

DT06-12SA-
CE10 NO "ZPF000000000146119"

DT06-12SA-
EP07 NO "ZPF000000000141219"

DT06-12SA-
EP08 NO

DT06-12SA-
P012 NO

DT06-4S NO "2-1899779-3", "EH7682-000", "DE-
DT06-4S", "8202606747"

DT06-4S-
CE06 NO

DT06-6S NO "6-1899776-2"
DT06-6S-
C015 NO

DT06-6S-
CE05 NO

DT06-6S-
CE06 NO

DT06-6S-
EP04 NO

DT06-6S-
EP06 NO

DT06-6S-
EP11 NO

DT06-6S-
P012 NO "ZPF000000000141218"



 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued 
per PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number Alias Part Number(s) Substitute Part 

Number
Substitute Alias 
Part Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

DT04-4P NO

DT06-4S NO "2-1899779-3", "EH7682-000", "DE-
DT06-4S", "8202606747"

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued 
per PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number Alias Part Number(s) Substitute Part 

Number
Substitute Alias 
Part Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

DT04-08PA NO "6-1899776-1"
DT04-
08PA-CE01 NO

DT04-
08PA-CE02 NO

DT04-
08PA-CE03 NO

DT04-
08PA-E005 NO

DT04-
08PA-E008 NO

DT04-
08PA-L012 NO

DT04-12PA NO
DT04-
12PA-BE02 NO

DT04-
12PA-BE03 NO "9-1899838-2"

DT04-
12PA-C015 NO

DT04-
12PA-CE02 NO "ZPF000000000146116"

DT04-
12PA-CE03 NO

DT04-
12PA-CE08 NO

DT04-
12PA-LE01 NO

DT04-
12PA-LE10 NO

DT04-
12PA-P016 NO

DT04-
12PA-P027 NO

DT04-
12PA-P031 NO

DT04-4P NO
DT04-6P NO
DT04-6P-
C015 NO

DT04-6P-
CE03 NO

DT04-6P-
E004 NO

DT04-6P-
E005 NO

DT06-08SA NO
DT06-08SA-
C015 NO

DT06-08SA-
CE05 NO

DT06-08SA-
E008 NO



Part 
Number

Part Discontinued 
per PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number Alias Part Number(s) Substitute Part 

Number
Substitute Alias 
Part Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

DT06-12SA NO
DT06-12SA-
B016 NO

DT06-12SA-
C015 NO

DT06-12SA-
CE01 NO

DT06-12SA-
CE05 NO

DT06-12SA-
CE10 NO "ZPF000000000146119"

DT06-12SA-
EP07 NO "ZPF000000000141219"

DT06-12SA-
EP08 NO

DT06-12SA-
P012 NO

DT06-4S NO "2-1899779-3", "EH7682-000", "DE-
DT06-4S", "8202606747"

DT06-4S-
CE06 NO

DT06-6S NO "6-1899776-2"
DT06-6S-
C015 NO

DT06-6S-
CE05 NO

DT06-6S-
CE06 NO

DT06-6S-
EP04 NO

DT06-6S-
EP06 NO

DT06-6S-
EP11 NO

DT06-6S-
P012 NO "ZPF000000000141218"




